A, the Board authorized the execution of a Chapter 380 Economic Development Grant Agreement to 
provide up to $375,000.00 for the Store Front Grants Program and up to $75,000 for the Eastside 
Corridor Revitalization Study, for a cumulative amount not to exceed Four Hundred Fifty Thousand 
Dollars and No Cents ($450,000.00); and  

WHEREAS, it is now necessary for the City Council to approve a Chapter 380 Economic Grant 
Agreement with SAGE for the Store Front Grant Program and Eastside Corridor Revitalization Study.  
NOW THEREFORE: 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO: